

केंद्रीय विद्यालय संगठन (मु.) 18, संस्थागत क्षेत्र, शहीद जीत सिंह मार्ग, नई दिल्ली – 110016 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) 18, Institutional Area, S.J.S.Marg, New Delhi-110016 द्ररभाष/Tel: 011-26521898, E-mail: kvs.estt.l@gmail.com

Website: https://kvsangathan.nic.in

F.No. 11044/2(6)/2024- KVS(Estt.-1)/3579-3638

Date: 26.06.2025

Office Order

With the approval of the competent authority for the appointment of Shri Deepesh Gehlot, ISupplyS (2010), as Additional Commissioner (Admn.), as per the Department of Personnel and Training Office Memorandum No. 4/28/2024-EO(MM-I) dated 12.06.2025, and as conveyed by the Ministry of Education, Department of School Education and Literacy, through letter No. F. No. 7-1/2025-KVS dated 23.06.2025, Shri Deepesh Gehlot assumed charge as Additional Commissioner (Admn.) at Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (HQ), New Delhi on 23.06.2025.

(Amar Pal Singh Brar) Assistant Commissioner (E-1)

Distribution:

- 1. Sh. Deepesh Gehlot, ISupplyS (2010), Additional Commissioner (Admn.), KVS (HQ), New Delhi.
- 2. PS to Minister of Education and Chairman, KVS, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. PPS to Secretary, Ministry of Education, Department of Higher Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. PPS to Secretary, Ministry of Education, Department of School Education and Literacy, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. PPS to Joint Secretary, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Department of Commerce, New Delhi.
- 6. PS to Commissioner, KVS (HQ), New Delhi.
- 7. Under Secretary, Department of School Education and Literacy, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi. w.r.t. letter No. F. No. 7-1/2025-KVS dated 23.06.2025 for information.
- 8. Deputy Secretary, Department of Personnel and Training, New Delhi w.r.t. Office Memorandum No. 4/28/2024-EO(MM-I) dated 12.06.2025 for information.
- 9. PA to Deputy Secretary, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Department of Commerce, New Delhi.
- 10. Under Secretary, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Department of Commerce, New Delhi.
- 11. PS to Joint Secretary, Ministry of Education, Department of School Education and Literacy, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 12. PPS to Chairman, CBSE Integrated Office Complex, Sector-23, Phase 1, Dwarka, New Delhi 110077.
- 13. PS to Chairman, National Institute of Open Schooling, 'A-24/25, Institutional Area, Sector-62, Noida, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, U.P. 201309.
- 14. PS to Director, NCERT, Sri Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 15. PS to Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, B-15, Institutional Area, Noida, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, U.P. 201307.
- 16. PA to Additional Commissioner (Admn.), KVS (HQ), New Delhi.
- 17. PS to Additional Commissioner (Acad.), KVS (HQ), New Delhi.
- 18. Joint Commissioner (Pers./Acad./Trg./Fin.), KVS (HQ), New Delhi.
- 19. Deputy Commissioner/Director, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, All Ros & ZIETs.
- 20. Assistant Commissioner (Vig.), KVS (HQ), New Delhi.
- 21. Assistant Commissioner (Admn./S&S), KVS (HQ), New Delhi.
- 22. Assistant Commissioner (IT Cell), KVS (HQ), New Delhi for uploading on the website.
- 23. Finance Officer (Cash), KVS (HQ), New Delhi.
- 24. Office Order file.